
                                                                                                                                                     

 
के्षत्रीय कायाालय, जलपाईगुडी   REGIONAL OFFICE JALPAIGURI 

                                   4 NO GUMTI, NILU BHAWAN, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL-735101 
 ================================================================================= 

„‟स् वच् छता ीी ेेवा ी ‟‟ 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, REGIONAL OFFICE JALPAIGURI 

4 NO GUMTI, NILU BHAWAN, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL-735101 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(TENDER FOR AUCTION OF BANK‟S VEHICLE) 

 

Central Bank of India, a body corporate constituted in India under the Banking Compinies 

(Requisition and Transfer of Undertaking) Act 1970 having its Head Office at Chander Mukhi, 

Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 hereinafter called “Bank” invites offer from interested parties who 

intend to purchase Bank’s car at Regional Office, Nilu Bhavan 4 No. Ghumti Jalpaiguri – 735101 

whose details are as mentioned below, on “As is where is” basis. For complete description of the sale 

details, please refer the tender document. 

 

Sl No. Make & Model Mfg Year Vehicle No. Reserve Price 

01 TATA Indica Vista LS QJET 

BS-IV 

2012 WB 06J 3601 Rs.25000 

 

Terms & Condition:- 

Vehicle will be available for inspection between 10AM to 04PM w.e.f    05/12/24 to 13/12/2024 at 

Regional Office, Nilu Bhavan 4 No. Ghumti Jalpaiguri – 735101 

(a) Applicant should send their application/bid in a sealed envelope with two DD one 

Rs.10000.00(Earnest money) & second Rs. 500.00 ( Application form)Two DD for 

general public and Rs.5000.00 for Staff/Retired staff + Rs.500.00 application form DD 

drawn in the favour of Central Bank of India, Regional office Jalpaiguri. Envelop should be 

scribed “APPLICATION FOR SALE OF CAR” 

(b) Tender without Earnest Money & Application fee will be disqualified. Application format 

may be downloaded from the website. 

(c) Application should be sent to the address: Regional Office, Nilu Bhavan 4 No. Ghumti 

Jalpaiguri – 735101. Last date for receiving of application/bid is 1600 Hrs on 13/12/2024. 

Tender will be opened on   16/12/2024 at 1600 Hrs at Regional Office. 

(d) Highest bidder will have to deposit remaining bid amount + application GST within 7 days, if 

no response is received from highest bidder, the earnest money shall be forfeited and offer 

will be extended to second highest bidder. 

(e) Vehicle will be handed over to highest bidder only after registration formalities are completed 

by the purchaser and Xerox copy of the same are given to the Bank. All Charges for transfer 

of the vehicle, road tax & insurance will be borne by the purchaser. 

(f) For any query you may contact RO 7349513450/8250472408/9110181065 

(g) Tender Notice along with application format available in our Bank’s Website 

“CentralBankofIndia.com” 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                     

 
के्षत्रीय कायाालय, जलपाईगुडी   REGIONAL OFFICE JALPAIGURI 

                                   4 NO GUMTI, NILU BHAWAN, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL-735101 
 ================================================================================= 

„‟स् वच् छता ीी ेेवा ी ‟‟ 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, REGIONAL OFFICE JALPAIGURI 

4 NO GUMTI, NILU BHAWAN, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL-735101 

 

FORMAT FOR PARTICIPATING IN TENDER 

 

Regional Head 

Central Bank of India 

Nilu Bhavan, 4 No. Ghumti 

Jalpaiguri – 735101 

 

 

Reg: Participation in Tender Process for Auction of Car 

 

Sir, 

I/We are interested for purchasing the Car No. WB 06J 3601. 

I/We offer Rs. ___________________ for the said vehicle. 

DD No. ________________ Date _____________ Amount ______________ is attached as 

Earnest Money & Application charges. 

 

(Signature) 

Name:     _________________________________________ 

Address: _________________________________________ 

  ________________________________________________ 

  ________________________________________________ 

Aadhar No._______________________________________ 

PAN NO. ________________________________________ 

Mobile No. _______________________________________ 

 

 


